AQS Series
Mini Square tube cylinder
Bore size : Ø12, Ø16, Ø20
Bore Size : Ø12, Ø16, Ø20
● Compact type cylinder
● Compact space for installation
● Shorter tube length by 6%~28% than AQ2 series.
① Magnet Option(D or blank)
Same as AQ2 series
※ If the cylinder is bigger than Ø25 and Ø12, Ø20 without auto-switch, please order with AQ2 series.
Same as AQ2 series
AQS [-1.5mm shorter than AQ2 series]
Same as AQ2 series
Bigger than 25
How to order
Symbol
AQS [-2mm shorter than AQ2 series]
AQS [-8.5mm shorter than AQ2 series]
AQS [-6mm shorter than AQ2 series]
Option : D
(Built-in magnet / With Auto Switch)
Option : Blank
(Standard type / Without Auto Switch)
Bore size (mm)
12
16
20
 ② Attachment
A : Both ends tapped (Standard type)
※ For Ø12~Ø20, it is integrated type of both ends
tapped and through-hole type
③ Bore Size
12 : 12mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
(For more than Ø25, be same as AQ2 series's)
④ Stroke (mm)
Ø12, Ø16
: 5,10,15,20,25,30
Ø20
: 5,10,15,20,25,30,35,40,45,50
⑤ Action
   D : Double-acting (Standard)
⑥ Body Specification 1
   C : Rubber cushion (Standard)
⑦ Body Specification 2
   Blank : Standard type (Rod end female thread)
   M : Rod end male thread
⑧ Auto Switch Type
   Blank : None
            (Built-in magnet)
   Reed Switch
    W8H : Compact auto switch (Horizontal type, 2 wires)
    W8V : Compact auto switch (Vertical type, 2 wires)
   Solid State Switch
    W9H : Compact auto switch (Horizontal type , 2 wires)
    W9V : Compact auto switch (Vertical type, 2 wires)
    W9HN : Compact auto switch (Horizontal type, 3 wires)
    W9VN : Compact auto switch (Vertical type,3 wires)
    W10V : Compact auto switch (Vertical type, 2 wires)
    W20H : Compact auto switch (Horizontal type, 2 wires)
 (2 colors displayed)
※If the lead wire length is 3 m, add L at the end of part
number     Ex) W8HL
⑨ Number of auto switches
Blank : 2 pcs
S : 1 pc
n : n pcs
ADQSA12-30DCM-W8H S
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
Double acting: Single rod
●Precautions
* Production of middle stroke
By mounting a spacer on the standard stroke cylinder, it is possible to make the middle stroke from the minumum length of 3mm
by adding 1mm.     Example 1) For AQSA12-27DC, 3 mm wide spacer should be inserted inside the standard cylinder AGQA12-30DC
※For Ø 16 only, please contact us.
12 16 20
0.05MPa
Note) The tolerance of the stroke length does not include the variation of the damper (Rubber cushion).
12 16 20
○ ○ ○
Piping